
Linie 5A          HBF – St.Martin – Untere Fellach – VEZ

101 103 207 107 209 109 111 113 115 117 119 121 123 125 527 127 129 229 231 131 133 135 137 139 141 143 145 147 149 151 153 155 157 159 161 163 165

Mo-Fr Mo-Fr
Mo-Fr

Schule
Mo-Fr

Mo-Fr

Schule
Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr

Fr

Schule
Mo-Fr Mo-Fr

Mo-Fr

Schule

Mo-Fr

Schule
Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr

S1 aus Klagenfurt 6.09 7.10 7.10 7.10 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 13.09 14.09 15.09 16.09 17.09 18.09 19.09

S1 aus Spittal-Millstättersee 7.08 7.08 7.08 8.04 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 13.04 14.04 15.04 16.04 17.04 18.04 19.04

S2 aus Feldkirchen 7.08 7.08 7.08 8.06 9.06 10.06 11.06 12.06 13.06 14.06 15.06 16.06 17.06 18.06 19.06

S5 aus Rosenbach 10.05 11.10 12.05 13.05 14.05 15.05 16.05 17.05 18.05 19.02

Hbf (Busbahnhof) 5.38 6.19 7.17 7.19 7.29 7.38 8.19 8.38 9.19 9.38 10.19 10.38 11.19 11.38 12.24 12.38 13.19 13.38 14.19 14.38 15.19 15.38 16.19 16.38 17.19 17.38 18.19 18.38 19.19 19.38 20.19 20.38 21.19 21.38

Hans-Gasser-Platz 5.43 6.24 | 7.24 7.34 7.43 8.24 8.43 9.24 9.43 10.24 10.43 11.24 11.43 12.29 12.43 13.24 13.43 14.24 14.43 15.24 15.43 16.24 16.43 17.24 17.43 18.24 18.43 19.24 19.43 20.24 20.43 21.24 21.43

Völkendorf Mittelschule | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 12.27 | | 13.17 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

St.Martin Gymnasium 5.45 6.26 7.24 7.26 7.36 7.45 8.26 | 9.26 9.45 10.26 | 11.26 11.45 | 12.31 | | 13.20 13.26 13.45 14.26 | 15.26 15.45 16.26 | 17.26 17.45 18.26 | 19.26 19.45 20.26 | 21.26 21.45

St.Martin Volksschule 5.46 6.27 7.25 7.27 7.37 7.46 8.27 | 9.27 9.46 10.27 | 11.27 11.46 | 12.32 | | 13.21 13.27 13.46 14.27 | 15.27 15.46 16.27 | 17.27 17.46 18.27 | 19.27 19.46 20.27 | 21.27 21.46

St.Martin Dorfplatz 5.47 6.28 7.28 7.47 8.28 | 9.28 9.47 10.28 | 11.28 11.47 12.30 12.33 | 13.20 13.22 13.28 13.47 14.28 | 15.28 15.47 16.28 | 17.28 17.47 18.28 | 19.28 19.47 20.28 | 21.28 21.47

St.Martin Friedhof (West) | | | | | | 9.28 | | | 11.28 | | | | | | 13.28 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Waldfriedhof Ost | | | | | | 9.29 | | | 11.29 | | | | | | 13.29 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

St.Martin Friedhof (Ost) 5.48 6.30 7.30 7.48 8.30 | 9.30 9.48 10.30 | 11.30 11.48 12.31 12.35 | 13.21 13.24 13.30 13.48 14.30 | 15.30 15.48 16.30 | 17.30 17.48 18.30 | 19.30 19.48 20.30 | 21.30 21.48

Mühlenweg 5.50 6.32 7.32 7.50 8.32 | 9.32 9.50 10.32 | 11.32 11.50 12.33 12.37 | 13.23 13.26 13.32 13.50 14.32 | 15.32 15.50 16.32 | 17.32 17.50 18.32 | 19.32 19.50 20.32 | 21.32 21.50

Eisenhammerweg 5.51 6.33 7.33 7.51 8.33 | 9.33 9.51 10.33 | 11.33 11.51 12.35 12.38 | 13.25 13.27 13.33 13.51 14.33 | 15.33 15.51 16.33 | 17.33 17.51 18.33 | 19.33 19.51 20.33 | 21.33 21.51

Stadthalle | | | | 8.46 | 10.46 | 12.46 | 14.46 | 16.46 | 18.46 | 20.46 |

Tiroler Straße/Kreisverkehr | | | | 8.47 | 10.47 | 12.47 | 14.47 | 16.47 | 18.47 | 20.47 |

Waldfriedhof West | | | | 8.48 | 10.48 | 12.48 | 14.48 | 16.48 | 18.48 | 20.48 |

Bleiberger Straße (B83) | | | | 8.49 | 10.49 | 12.49 | 14.49 | 16.49 | 18.49 | 20.49 |

Tiroler Straße/VEZ 5.54 6.35 7.35 7.54 8.35 8.50 9.35 9.54 10.35 10.50 11.35 11.54 | | 12.50 | | 13.35 13.54 14.35 14.50 15.35 15.54 16.35 16.50 17.35 17.54 18.35 18.50 19.35 19.54 20.35 20.50 21.35 21.54

➡ Bus fährt weiter als Linie 5B ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Linie 5A          VEZ – Untere Fellach – St.Martin – HBF

102 104 106 210 110 112 114 116 118 120 122 124 126 128 130 132 234 134 136 138 140 142 144 146 148 150 152 154 156 158 160 162 164 166

Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr
Mo-Fr

Schule
Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr

Mo-Fr

Schule
Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr Mo-Fr

➡ Bus kommt als Linie 5B ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Sandwirtweg 7.08

Obere Fellach Kaserne 7.09

Abzw St.Georgener Straße 7.11

Obere Fellacher Straße 7.12

Tiroler Straße/VEZ 5.19 5.54 6.19 | 7.19 7.54 8.19 8.54 9.19 9.54 10.19 10.54 11.19 11.54 12.19 12.54 13.19 13.54 14.19 14.54 15.19 15.54 16.19 16.54 17.19 17.54 18.19 18.54 19.19 19.54 20.19 20.54 21.19

Münzweg 5.21 | 6.21 7.14 7.21 | 8.21 8.56 9.21 | 10.21 10.56 11.21 | 12.21 12.56 13.21 | 14.21 14.56 15.21 | 16.21 16.56 17.21 | 18.21 18.56 19.21 | 20.21 20.56 21.21

Mühlenweg 5.23 | 6.23 7.16 7.23 | 8.23 8.58 9.23 | 10.23 10.58 11.23 | 12.23 12.58 13.23 | 14.23 14.58 15.23 | 16.23 16.58 17.23 | 18.23 18.58 19.23 | 20.23 20.58 21.23

St.Martin Friedhof (Ost) 5.25 | 6.25 7.18 7.25 | 8.25 9.00 9.25 | 10.25 11.00 11.25 | 12.25 13.00 13.25 | 14.25 15.00 15.25 | 16.25 17.00 17.25 | 18.25 19.00 19.25 | 20.25 21.00 21.25

Waldfriedhof Ost | | | | | | 8.26 | | | 10.26 | | | 12.26 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

St.Martin Friedhof (West) | | | | | | 8.27 | | | 10.27 | | | 12.27 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

St.Martin Dorfplatz 5.27 | 6.27 7.20 7.27 | 8.27 9.02 9.27 | 10.27 11.02 11.27 | 12.27 13.02 13.27 | 14.27 15.02 15.27 | 16.27 17.02 17.27 | 18.27 19.02 19.27 | 20.27 21.02 21.27

St.Martin Volksschule 5.28 | 6.28 | 7.28 | 8.28 9.03 9.28 | 10.28 11.03 11.28 | 12.28 13.03 13.18 13.28 | 14.28 15.03 15.28 | 16.28 17.03 17.28 | 18.28 19.03 19.28 | 20.28 21.03 21.28

St.Martin Gymnasium 5.29 | 6.29 | 7.29 | 8.29 9.04 9.29 | 10.29 11.04 11.29 | 12.29 13.04 13.20 13.29 | 14.29 15.04 15.29 | 16.29 17.04 17.29 | 18.29 19.04 19.29 | 20.29 21.04 21.29

Bleiberger Straße (B83) | 5.55 | | | 7.55 | | | 9.55 | | | 11.55 | | | | 13.55 | | | 15.55 | | | 17.55 | | | 19.55 | | |

Waldfriedhof West | 5.56 | | | 7.56 | | | 9.56 | | | 11.56 | | | | 13.56 | | | 15.56 | | | 17.56 | | | 19.56 | | |

Tiroler Straße/Kreisverkehr | 5.57 | | | 7.57 | | | 9.57 | | | 11.57 | | | | 13.57 | | | 15.57 | | | 17.57 | | | 19.57 | | |

Stadthalle | 5.58 | 7.22 | 7.58 | | | 9.58 | | | 11.58 | | | | 13.58 | | | 15.58 | | | 17.58 | | | 19.58 | | |

Völkendorf Mittelschule | | | 7.25 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Ringmauergasse 5.32 6.01 6.32 | 7.32 8.01 8.32 9.07 9.32 10.01 10.32 11.07 11.32 12.01 12.32 13.07 13.23 13.32 14.01 14.32 15.07 15.32 16.01 16.32 17.07 17.32 18.01 18.32 19.07 19.32 20.01 20.32 21.07 21.32

Steinwenderstraße | | | 7.31 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

10.-Oktober-Straße | | | 7.35 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Drauparkstraße 5.34 6.02 6.34 7.38 7.34 8.02 8.34 9.09 9.34 10.02 10.34 11.09 11.34 12.02 12.34 13.09 13.25 13.34 14.02 14.34 15.09 15.34 16.02 16.34 17.09 17.34 18.02 18.34 19.09 19.34 20.02 20.34 21.09 21.34

Hbf (Busbahnhof) 5.38 6.06 6.38 7.41 7.38 8.06 8.38 9.13 9.38 10.06 10.38 11.13 11.38 12.06 12.38 13.13 13.28 13.38 14.06 14.38 15.13 15.38 16.06 16.38 17.13 17.38 18.06 18.38 19.13 19.38 20.06 20.38 21.13 21.38

S1 nach Klagenfurt 6.45 7.50 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 13.50 14.50 15.50 16.50 17.50 18.50

S1 nach Spittal-Millstättersee 6.54 7.54 8.54 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 13.54 14.54 15.54 16.54 17.54 18.54 19.54

S2 nach Feldkirchen 7.53 8.53 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 13.53 14.53 15.53 16.53 17.53 18.53 19.53

S5 nach Rosenbach 7.56 8.56 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 13.56 14.56 15.56 16.56 17.56 18.56 19.56

Montag - Freitag

Montag - Freitag

Dr. Richard Kärnten GmbH & Co KG, Seebacher Allee 16, 9500 Villach, Tel. 04242 541 33 Fax-DW 20, E-Mail: stadtbus-villach@richard.at; www.richard.at



Linie 5A          HBF – St.Martin – Untere Fellach – VEZ

603 607 611 615 619 623 627 631 635 639 643 647 651 655 659

Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa

S1 aus Spittal-Millstättersee 7.08 8.04 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 13.04 14.04 15.04 16.04 17.04 18.04 19.04 20.05

S2 aus Feldkirchen 7.08 8.06 9.06 10.06 11.06 12.06 13.06 14.06 15.06 16.06 17.06 18.06 19.06 20.06

S5 aus Rosenbach 10.05 11.10 12.05 13.05 14.05 15.05 16.05 17.05 18.05 19.02 20.05

Hbf (Busbahnhof) 6.19 7.19 8.19 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 13.19 14.19 15.19 16.19 17.19 18.19 19.19 20.19

Hans-Gasser-Platz 6.24 7.24 8.24 9.24 10.24 11.24 12.24 13.24 14.24 15.24 16.24 17.24 18.24 19.24 20.24

St.Martin Gymnasium 6.26 7.26 8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 13.26 14.26 15.26 16.26 17.26 18.26 19.26 20.26

St.Martin Volksschule 6.27 7.27 8.27 9.27 10.27 11.27 12.27 13.27 14.27 15.27 16.27 17.27 18.27 19.27 20.27

St.Martin Dorfplatz 6.28 7.28 8.28 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 13.28 14.28 15.28 16.28 17.28 18.28 19.28 20.28

St.Martin Friedhof (West) | | | 9.28 | 11.28 | 13.28 | | | | | | |

Waldfriedhof Ost | | | 9.29 | 11.29 | 13.29 | | | | | | |

St.Martin Friedhof (Ost) 6.30 7.30 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 13.30 14.30 15.30 16.30 17.30 18.30 19.30 20.30

Mühlenweg 6.32 7.32 8.32 9.32 10.32 11.32 12.32 13.32 14.32 15.32 16.32 17.32 18.32 19.32 20.32

Eisenhammerweg 6.33 7.33 8.33 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 13.33 14.33 15.33 16.33 17.33 18.33 19.33 20.33

Tiroler Straße/VEZ 6.35 7.35 8.35 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 13.35 14.35 15.35 16.35 17.35 18.35 19.35 20.35

➡ Bus fährt weiter als Linie 5B ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Linie 5A          VEZ – Untere Fellach – St.Martin – HBF

606 610 614 618 622 626 630 634 638 642 646 650 654 658 662

Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa Sa

➡ Bus kommt als Linie 5B ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Tiroler Straße/VEZ 6.19 7.19 8.19 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 13.19 14.19 15.19 16.19 17.19 18.19 19.19 20.19

Münzweg 6.21 7.21 8.21 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 13.21 14.21 15.21 16.21 17.21 18.21 19.21 20.21

Mühlenweg 6.23 7.23 8.23 9.23 10.23 11.23 12.23 13.23 14.23 15.23 16.23 17.23 18.23 19.23 20.23

St.Martin Friedhof (Ost) 6.25 7.25 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 13.25 14.25 15.25 16.25 17.25 18.25 19.25 20.25

Waldfriedhof Ost | | 8.26 | 10.26 | 12.26 | | | | | | | |

St.Martin Friedhof (West) | | 8.27 | 10.27 | 12.27 | | | | | | | |

St.Martin Dorfplatz 6.27 7.27 8.27 9.27 10.27 11.27 12.27 13.27 14.27 15.27 16.27 17.27 18.27 19.27 20.27

St.Martin Volksschule 6.28 7.28 8.28 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 13.28 14.28 15.28 16.28 17.28 18.28 19.28 20.28

St.Martin Gymnasium 6.29 7.29 8.29 9.29 10.29 11.29 12.29 13.29 14.29 15.29 16.29 17.29 18.29 19.29 20.29

Ringmauergasse 6.32 7.32 8.32 9.32 10.32 11.32 12.32 13.32 14.32 15.32 16.32 17.32 18.32 19.32 20.32

Drauparkstraße 6.34 7.34 8.34 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 13.34 14.34 15.34 16.34 17.34 18.34 19.34 20.34

Hbf (Busbahnhof) 6.38 7.38 8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 13.38 14.38 15.38 16.38 17.38 18.38 19.38 20.38

S1 nach Spittal-Millstättersee 6.54 7.54 8.54 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 13.54 14.54 15.54 16.54 17.54 18.54 19.54 20.54

S2 nach Feldkirchen 7.53 8.53 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 13.53 14.53 15.53 16.53 17.53 18.53 19.53 20.53

S5 nach Rosenbach 8.56 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 13.56 14.56 15.56 16.56 17.56 18.56 19.56 20.56

Samstag

Samstag

Dr. Richard Kärnten GmbH & Co KG, Seebacher Allee 16, 9500 Villach, Tel. 04242 541 33 Fax-DW 20, E-Mail: stadtbus-villach@richard.at; www.richard.at



Linie 5A          HBF – St.Martin – Untere Fellach – VEZ

711 715 719 723 727 731 735 739 743 747 751

SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF

S1 aus Klagenfurt 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 13.09 14.09 15.09 16.09 17.09 18.09

S1 aus Spittal-Millstättersee 8.04 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 13.04 14.04 15.04 16.04 17.04 18.04

S2 aus Feldkirchen 8.06 9.06 10.06 11.06 12.06 13.06 14.06 15.06 16.06 17.06 18.06

S5 aus Rosenbach 10.05 11.10 12.05 13.05 14.05 15.05 16.05 17.05 18.05

Hbf (Busbahnhof) 8.15 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 13.15 14.15 15.15 16.15 17.15 18.15

Hans-Gasser-Platz 8.20 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 13.20 14.20 15.20 16.20 17.20 18.20

St.Martin Gymnasium | 9.22 | 11.22 | 13.22 | 15.22 | 17.22 |

St.Martin Volksschule | 9.23 | 11.23 | 13.23 | 15.23 | 17.23 |

St.Martin Dorfplatz | 9.24 | 11.24 | 13.24 | 15.24 | 17.24 |

St.Martin Friedhof (West) | 9.24 | 11.24 | 13.24 | | | | |

Waldfriedhof Ost | 9.25 | 11.25 | 13.25 | | | | |

St.Martin Friedhof (Ost) | 9.26 | 11.26 | 13.26 | 15.26 | 17.26 |

Mühlenweg | 9.27 | 11.27 | 13.27 | 15.27 | 17.27 |

Eisenhammerweg | 9.28 | 11.28 | 13.28 | 15.28 | 17.28 |

Stadthalle 8.23 | 10.23 | 12.23 | 14.23 | 16.23 | 18.23

Tiroler Straße/Kreisverkehr 8.24 | 10.24 | 12.24 | 14.24 | 16.24 | 18.24

Waldfriedhof West 8.25 | 10.25 | 12.25 | 14.25 | 16.25 | 18.25

Bleiberger Straße (B83) 8.26 | 10.26 | 12.26 | 14.26 | 16.26 | 18.26

Tiroler Straße/VEZ 8.27 9.30 10.27 11.30 12.27 13.30 14.27 15.30 16.27 17.30 18.27

Linie 5A          VEZ – Untere Fellach – St.Martin – HBF

714 718 722 726 730 734 738 742 746 750 754

SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF SoF

Tiroler Straße/VEZ 8.28 9.30 10.28 11.30 12.28 13.30 14.28 15.30 16.28 17.30 18.28

Münzweg 8.30 | 10.30 | 12.30 | 14.30 | 16.30 | 18.30

Mühlenweg 8.32 | 10.32 | 12.32 | 14.32 | 16.32 | 18.32

St.Martin Friedhof (Ost) 8.33 | 10.33 | 12.33 | 14.33 | 16.33 | 18.33

Waldfriedhof Ost 8.33 | 10.33 | 12.33 | | | | | |

St.Martin Friedhof (West) 8.34 | 10.34 | 12.34 | | | | | |

St.Martin Dorfplatz 8.35 | 10.35 | 12.35 | 14.35 | 16.35 | 18.35

St.Martin Volksschule 8.36 | 10.36 | 12.36 | 14.36 | 16.36 | 18.36

St.Martin Gymnasium 8.37 | 10.37 | 12.37 | 14.37 | 16.37 | 18.37

Bleiberger Straße (B83) | 9.31 | 11.31 | 13.31 | 15.31 | 17.31 |

Waldfriedhof West | 9.32 | 11.32 | 13.32 | 15.32 | 17.32 |

Tiroler Straße/Kreisverkehr | 9.33 | 11.33 | 13.33 | 15.33 | 17.33 |

Stadthalle | 9.34 | 11.34 | 13.34 | 15.34 | 17.34 |

Ringmauergasse 8.40 9.37 10.40 11.37 12.40 13.37 14.40 15.37 16.40 17.37 18.40

Drauparkstraße 8.42 9.38 10.42 11.38 12.42 13.38 14.42 15.38 16.42 17.38 18.42

Hbf (Busbahnhof) 8.45 9.41 10.45 11.41 12.45 13.41 14.45 15.41 16.45 17.41 18.45

S1 nach Spittal-Millstättersee 8.54 9.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 13.54 14.54 15.54 16.54 17.54 18.54

S2 nach Feldkirchen 8.53 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 13.53 14.53 15.53 16.53 17.53 18.53

S5 nach Rosenbach 8.56 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 13.56 14.56 15.56 16.56 17.56 18.56

Sonntag

Sonntag

Dr. Richard Kärnten GmbH & Co KG, Seebacher Allee 16, 9500 Villach, Tel. 04242 541 33 Fax-DW 20, E-Mail: stadtbus-villach@richard.at; www.richard.at


